Duval County Soil and Water Conservation District PLAN OF WORK SUBCOMMITTEE March 4, 2020 3:30 p.m. Duval Agricultural Extension Office 1010 N. McDuff Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32254



Supervisors in Attendance: Hunter Anderson, Allen Moore, Jennifer Casey Affiliate Members: Joshua Rosenberg

Meeting Called to Order: 3:30 p.m.

- 1. Silent Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. 2020 Soil & Water Stewardship Week Resolution
 - a. CM Pittman agrees to sponsor resolution
 - b. Tiffany Bess will be asked to help with planning a film screening

MOTION by A. Moore to have CM Pittman sponsor our Soil and Water Stewardship Resolution with COJ SECOND by J. Casey

IN FAVOR Unanimous

- 3. Local Working Group Jennifer will contact Margo Moehring (NERFC) to see if the Pollinator Habitat and Urban Agriculture grant proposals match any of the types of projects they are funding
- 4. Envirothon
 - a. Hunter will contact DCPS about planning a recognition of the winners
 - b. Allen was able to get a better quote on the Envirothon medals at \$337.05
 - c. Volunteers are asked to arrive by 7:30 a.m.
 - d. We need to plan for mailing certificates to participating schools for their students
 - e. \$500 sponsorship check received from the Fred B. Miller, Jr. Family

MOTION by A. Moore to provide a check for up to \$500 for Josh Rosenberg to purchase Envirothon lunches

SECOND by J. Casey IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by A. Moore to provide Alachua SWCD \$50 to help them host the State Land Judging Competition SECOND by J. Casey IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by J. Casey to reimburse A. Moore for mileage as presented in a request for the record SECOND by H. Anderson IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by J. Casey to reimburse H. Anderson \$66.70 for Allen's Recognition award SECOND by A. Moore IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by A. Moore to provide Joyce Miller an honorarium for her efforts to coordinate Envirothon SECOND by J. Casey IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by J. Casey to approve the 2020 Water Conservation Month Proclamation SECOND by A. Moore IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by J. Casey to partner with DCPS Green Champions to recognize a 2020 Conservation Principal of the Year SECOND by A. Moore IN FAVOR Unanimous

MOTION by A. Moore to approve \$100 contribution to the FFA of Frank H. Peterson Academies to encourage participation in 2020 State Land Judging SECOND by J. Casey IN FAVOR Unanimous

NO PUBLIC COMMENT

MOTION to adjourn the meeting by A. Moore SECOND by J. Casey IN FAVOR Unanimous

MEETING ADJOURNED 4:55 p.m.

Minutes taken by Jennifer Casey